Trade and other receivables	 1,167	 -	 219	 3,187	 4,573
	 Cash and bank balances	 1,011	 91	 503	 459	 2,064

					   2,178	 91	 722	 3,646	 6,637

	 At 31 December 2012
	 Trade and other receivables	 1,095	 -	 -	 2,846	 3,941
	 Cash and bank balances	 1,056	 88	 416	 1,005	 2,565

					   2,151	 88	 416	 3,851	 6,506

113MUDAJAYA GROUP BERHAD (605539-H)
ANNUAL REPORT 2013

- 31 December 2013

Notes to the
financial statements

40.	F inancial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d.)

	 (d)	F oreign currency risk (cont’d.)

		  The Group has overseas operations and is exposed to currency risk as a result of the foreign currency transactions entered
into by companies in currencies other than their functional currencies. The Group has a natural hedge to the extent that
payments for the foreign currency payables will be matched against receivables denominated in the same currency.

		  Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

		  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit net of tax to a reasonably possible change in the INR,
SGD, BND, EURO exchange rates against RM, with all other variables held constant.

		  Group
		I  ncrease/(decrease)
		  Profit net of tax
				   2013	 2012
				R   M’000	R M’000

	 INR / RM
	 -	 strengthened 3%				   65	 65
	 -	 weakened 3%				   (65)	 (65)

	 SGD / RM
	 -	 strengthened 3%				   3	 3
	 -	 weakened 3%				   (3)	 (3)

	 BND / RM
	 -	 strengthened 3%				   22	 12
	 -	 weakened 3%				   (22)	 (12)

	 Euro / RM
	 -	 strengthened 3%				   109	 116
	 -	 weakened 3%				   (109)	 (116)

MUDAJAYA GROUP BERHAD (605539-H)
ANNUAL REPORT 2013114

- 31 December 2013

Notes to the
financial statements

41
.	S

e

gm

e
n

t
 in

fo
r

m
a

t
io

n

Fo

r
m

an
ag

em
en

t
pu

rp
os

es
,

th
e

G
ro

up
 is

 o
rg

an
is

ed
 in

to
 b

us
in

es
s

se
gm

en
ts

 a
s

th
e

G
ro

up
’s

 r
is

k
an

d
ra

te
 o

f
re

tu
rn

 a
re

 a
ffe

ct
ed

 p
re

do
m

in
an

tly
 b

y
its

 b
us

in
es

s
ac

tiv
iti

es
. T

he
 fo

ur
 re

po
rt

ab
le

 o
pe

ra
tin

g
se

gm
en

ts
 a

re
 a

s
fo

llo
w

s:

(a

)
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n

co
nt

ra
ct

s
-

un